

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Text

File #: O2014-4784, Version: 1

ORDINANCE
BANK OF AMERICAN/LASALLE Acct. No.
9118-95 Permit No. 1113067

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to BANK OF AMERICAN/LASALLE, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, six (6) Bollard(s) on the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 515 N. La Salle Dr..

Said Bollard(s) at N. La Salle measure(s):

Six (6) at point three three (.33) feet in length, and one (1) foot in width for a total of one point nine eight (1.98) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Planning and Development and Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development).

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1113067 herein granted the sum of four hundred fifty (\$450.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 01/13/2014.

File	#:	O2014-4784	4. Version: 1

Map Output

515 N LaSalle

=Kti> -253

fill 'nw * -3 T

, 333]

®9 . .

rnnri art-it in .hi*i» naih. £?p>*9til IC» 2M7. City ol Chfc»?o Created or: 12/11/2007~8:19~A.M.

t

take Pront Zoning

|,.;|Canroarcsd

| j UtUliLALtjlLJJ ^ | | Rnidraat

f^-PLitivLd DcvcFopaiert

I I DovEriDoa Bsnrtw I I Osscibva Ufcrf

E \ Parks ft.Opa Spns Zoning 3>in{ts»9

Pedestrian Steals j. . | Building*

['j Parosfc Steals Ouibs

Water $|^r$; j Forest Preservs

j Cemetery

| | Caiy Boundary

Muniapaifiea

Address

515 N LA SALLE DR

Information provided on the City of Chicago web site should not be used bs a substitute for legal, accounting, teal estate, business, tax, or other professional edvfce. The City of Chicago assumes no liability for any damages or loss of any kind that might arise from the use of, misuse of, or the Inability to use the City web site arrd-or the materials contained on lhe web sits. The City of Chicago also assumes no liability for Improper or Incorrect use of materials or Information contained on Its web site. All materials that appear on the City of Chicago web site are distributed and Iransmilted as is, wilnout warranties of any kind, either express or Implied, and subject to the terms and conditions staled in this discialmar.

File #: O2014-4784, Version: 1				
hto://maDs.cits'ofc.hi^	12/11/2007			